NCP1406V15GEVB: Monolithic Micropower PFM Step-Up
DC-DC Converter Evaluation Board
Evaluation Board Description
The NCP1406 is a monolithic
micropower PFM step-up DC-
DC converter. This device is
designed to boost single
lithium or two cells AA/AAA
battery voltage up to 25 V
(with internal MOSFET)
output for handheld
applications. Target
applications include OLED
Power, White LED Drivers,
and LCD Bias. In addition to
standard boost converter
topologies, this device can
be configured for voltage-
inverting and step-down applications. This device is available in space-saving thin SOT23-
5 (TSOP-5) package. With its small footprint, the device is also ideal for generating a
boosted voltage from a 3.3 V or 5.0 V power rail.
There are 2 versions of the demo board that have been preconfigured to generate a
voltage of 25V or 15V.
Features and Applications
Features
85% Efficiency at VOUT = 25 V, IOUT = 25 mA, VIN = 5.0 V
Low Operating Current of 15 uA (Not Switching)
Low Shutdown Current of 0.3 uA
Low Startup Voltage of 1.8 V Typical at 0 mA
Output Voltage up to 25 V with Built-in 26 V MOSFET Switch
PFM Switching Frequency up to 1.0 MHz
Chip Enable
Output Voltage Soft-Start
Feedback Pin Open/Short Circuit Protection
Input Under-voltage Lockout
Thermal Shutdown
Low Profile and Minimum External Parts
Evaluation Board Information
Evaluation
Board
Status Compliance Short
Description
Parts Used Action
NCP1406V15GEVB Active Pb-free
Monolithic
Micropower
PFM Step-Up
DC-DC
Converter
Evaluation
Board
NCP1406SNT1G
Technical Documents
Type Document Title Document ID/Size Rev
Eval Board:
BOM
NCP1406V15GEVB Bill of
Materials ROHS Compliant
NCP1406V15GEVB_BOM_ROHS.PDF - 67.0
KB
0
Eval Board:
Gerber
NCP1406V15GEVB Gerber
Layout Files (Zip Format)
NCP1406V15GEVB_GERBER.ZIP - 45.0 KB 1
Eval Board:
Schematic
NCP1406V15GEVB Schematic NCP1406V15GEVB_SCHEMATIC.PDF -
28.0 KB
1
Eval Board: Test
Procedure
NCP1406V15GEVB Test
Procedure
NCP1406V15GEVB_TEST_PROCEDURE.PDF
- 42.0 KB
1
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9